THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1818EUT18#TG16
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX1818 low-dropout linear regulator operates
from a +2.5V to +5.5V supply and delivers a guaranteed
500mA load current with low 120mV dropout. The high-
accuracy (±1%) output voltage is preset at an internally

The MAX1818 features a 0.25Ω P-channel MOSFET
pass transistor. Unlike similar designs using PNP pass
transistors, P-channel MOSFETs require no base drive,
which reduces quiescent current. PNP-based regulators
also waste considerable current in dropout when the pass
transistor saturates, and use high base-drive currents
under large loads. The MAX1818 does not suffer from
these problems and consumes only 125μA of quiescent
current under heavy loads as well as in dropout.
Output Voltage Selection
The MAX1818’s Dual Mode operation allows opera-
tion in either a preset voltage mode or an adjustable
mode. Connect SET to GND to select the preset output
voltage. The two-digit part number suffix identifies the
output voltage (see Selector Guide). For example, the
MAX1818EUT33 has a preset 3.3V output voltage.
The output voltage may also be adjusted by connecting
a voltage-divider from OUT to SET to GND (Figure 2).
Select R2 in the 25kΩ to 100kΩ range. Calculate R1 with
the following equation:

Operating Characteristics).
VDROPOUT = VIN - VOUT = RDS(ON) x IOUT
The MAX1818 ground current remains below 150μA in
dropout.
PACKAGE TYPE PACKAGE CODE OUTLINE NO.
6 SOT23 U6F-6 21-0058
6 SOT23# U6FH-6 21-0058
PART AND
SUFFIX VOUT
SOT23
TOP
MARK
SOT23 TOP
MARK (RoHS
COMPLIANT)
MAX1818EUT15 1.5V or Adj AASO ABZM
MAX1818EUT18 1.8V or Adj AANU ABZG
MAX1818EUT20 2.0V or Adj AANV ABZJ
MAX1818EUT25 2.5V or Adj AANF ABZK
MAX1818EUT33 3.3V or Adj AANG ABZH
MAX1818EUT50 5.0V or Adj AANH ABZL
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  8
MAX1818 500mA Low-Dropout
Linear Regulator in SOT23
Chip Information